

N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 56/2013.

Order No.:-92

Dated:- 21.11.2024

Total accused person is = 01.

The sole accused person, on C/B, namely, Dinesh Roy is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing argument.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

The case is a very old one and is at this stage for quite a significant period and has been earmarked as a targeted case of the Action Plan towards reduction of pending cases as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

But, Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 22.01.2025 for appearance and hearing argument positively.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
In-Charge.