

Order No. 13 dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Rakibul Sk on C.B. is present by filing hazira. Another accused Amjad Sk who is in J/C is produced.

S/R in the name of witness namely, Delwara Bibi is returned after service.

Witness is absent on repeated calls.

Issue BWWA against the witness named, Delwara Bibi.

Fix 13.11.2025 for E/R of BWWA and for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for appearance / production of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00614)