

Order No.15 dated 13.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused Rakibul Sk @ Bipul on C.B. is present by filing hazira and rest one accused Amjad Sk is produced from J/C.

Witnesses namely, Diluwara Bibi and Alauddin Sk are present.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Witnesses Diluwara Bibi and Alauddin Sk are examined and cross – examined in full as P.W.12 and P.W.13 respectively and discharged.

The signature of PW13 on the seizure list dt. 16.12.2021 is marked as Exbt.4 and on seizure list dt. 15.01.2022 is marked as Exbt.5 , the signature of PW13 on the inquest report dt. 17.12.2021 is marked as Exbt. 3/1 and the signature of PW13 on the Magisterial inquest report dt. 17.12.2021 is marked as Exbt.6

Fix 09.12.2025 for production and further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

To date for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00614)