

Order No.16 dated 09.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused Rakibul Sk @ Bipul on C.B. is present by filing hazira and rest one accused Amjad Sk is produced from J/C.

Witness namely, Bharos Sk is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Witness Bharos Sk is examined and cross – examined in full as P.W.14 and discharged.

Fix 06.01.2026 & 07.01.2026 for production and further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

To date for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,

Berhampore, Murshidabad

(JO Code : WB00835)