

Order no 24 dtd. 20.04.26

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of five accused persons three accused on CB two accused are present by filing hazira. One accused is absent by petition and fresh vokatnama. Two accused is not produced from J/C Vide Org No145/ RI MSD dt 09.04.26.

No witness is present today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

Fix 21.04.26 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.